

Insert in new subparagraph 2(m)(viii) the words "or confidential" before the word "capacity" line 1 page 3,

Substitute a comma for the semicolon at the end of line 1 page 3 and add the following words immediately thereafter:

"and for the purposes of this paragraph a person does not cease to be employed in the Public Service by reason only of his ceasing to work as a result of a strike or by reason only of his discharge contrary to this or any other Act of Parliament;"

Paragraph 2(n), add the words "for the purposes of this Act" after the word "employees" line 5 page 3.

Subparagraph 2(o)(i), substitute "I" for "II" line 11 page 3, and substitute the words "Treasury Board" for "separate employer concerned" lines 12 and 13 page 3.

Subparagraph 2(o)(ii), reduce the capital letters in "Public Service" line 15 page 3 to lower case; delete the comma and words "the Treasury Board" on the same line and substitute the following words therefor: "of Canada specified in Part II of Schedule A, the separate employer concerned".

Paragraph 2(p), add the words "on his own behalf or on behalf of himself and one or more other employees" after the word "employee" line 18 page 3.

Subparagraph 2(p)(i), add the words "or confidential" before the word "capacity" line 24 page 3.

Subparagraph 2(p)(ii), add the words "or confidential" before the word "capacity" line 33 page 3.

Paragraph 2(q), add the word "period" after the word "certification" in the marginal note; and delete all the words after the word "means" lines 34 to 39 inclusive page 3, substituting therefor: "; in respect of employees in any occupational category, the period ending on the day specified in Column III of Schedule B applicable to that occupational category;"

Subparagraph 2(r)(iii), add the words "and foreign service" after the word "administrative" line 44 page 3.

Paragraph 2(r), delete the words "specified and defined by the Governor in Council by any order made under subsection (1) of section 26 or thereafter" lines 48 to 50 page 3.

Paragraph 2(s), substitute the words "specified and defined by the Public Service Commission under subsection (1) of section 26" for the words "within an occupational category" line 2 page 4.

Paragraph 2(u), add the words "or confidential" after the word "managerial" in the marginal note and in line 9 page 4.

Subparagraph 2(u)(i), substitute the words "the" for the word "other" line 15 page 4, and insert the word "other" after the word "any" line 16 page 4.

Subparagraph 2(u)(iv), substitute the word "administrator" for the word "officer" line 33 page 4.